

FINAL JUDGMENT ORDER ENTERING CONSENT DECREE

On this day came on to be heard the Plaintiff's Motion to Withdraw Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment Against Defendant Ray Telles, Inc. and Motion to Enter Consent Decree. After reviewing the Motion and Consent Decree, the Court finds the following:

- 1. Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment Against Defendant Ray Telles, Inc. should March withdrawn and the hearing set for February 11, 2004, cancelled;
- 2. Plaintiff Equal Employment Opportunity Commission and Defendant Ray Telles, Inc. have settled all claims and/or causes of action asserted by and/or on behalf of Maria Teresa Campbell in this Civil Action and her Charge of Discrimination, Charge Number 361-A0-0254, as evidence by their signatures on the Consent Decree before this Court;
- 3. Plaintiff Equal Employment Opportunity Commission and Defendant Anid, Inc. have settled all claims and/or causes of action asserted by and/or on behalf of Maria Teresa Campbell in this Civil Action and her Charge of Discrimination, Charge Number 361-A0-0254, as evidence by their signatures on the Consent Decree submitted to this Court on November 21, 2003;

H.

- 4. The Consent Decree between Plaintiff Equal Employment Opportunity Commission and Defendant Ray Telles, Inc. should be entered; and
- 5. The Consent Decree between Plaintiff Equal Employment Opportunity Commission and Anid, Inc, submitted to this Court November 21, 2003, should be entered.

It is therefore **ORDERED**, **ADJUDGED**, and **DECREED** that:

1. Plaintiff's Motion for Default Judgment Against Defendant Ray Telles, Inc. is hereby withdrawn as moot;

March

- 2. The hearing scheduled for February 11, 2004, is cancelled;
- 3. The Consent Decree between Plaintiff Equal Employment Opportunity Commission and Defendant Ray Telles, Inc. is hereby entered; and
- 4. The Consent Decree between Plaintiff Equal Employment Opportunity Commission and Defendant Anid, Inc., is hereby entered.

Signed this 23 day of Jebuan

_,2004

CATHLEEN CARDONE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE